
Key Contacts For Community Pharmacist In NHS Lanarkshire 
 

 
Locality Practitioner Champion Locality Prescribing Advisor Pharmacist Community Pharmacist On  

Locality Clinical Forum 
Audit Facilitator Pharmacist 

Airdrie  Georgina Taylor 
Alliance Pharmacy 
1 Southbridge Street 
Airdrie 
ML6 6JQ 
01236 763756 
Georgina.Taylor@nhs.net

Marion Robertson 
Wester Moffat Hospital 
Towers Road 
Airdrie 
ML6 8LW 
01236 771060 
Marion.Robertson@Lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk  

Vacancy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fiona Moffat 
C/o Edward Mallinson  
Consultant in Pharmaceutical Public Health 
14 Beckford Street 
Hamilton 
ML3 0TA  
01698 206343 
Fiona.Moffat@NHS24.scot.nhs.uk 

Bellshill 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jennifer McDougall  
Lloyds Pharmacy 
87 Main Street 
Uddingston 
G71 7EP 
01698 813222 
Jennifer.Mcshane@nhs.net

Mary Cooke 
Strathclyde Hospital 
Airbles Road 
Motherwell 
ML1 3BW 
01698 245052 
Mary.Cooke@Lanarkshire.scot.nhsuk

Jennifer McDougall  
Lloyds Pharmacy 
87 Main Street 
Uddingston 
G71 7EP 
01698 813222 
Jennifer.Mcshane@nhs.net   

Hazel Dunlay 
C/o Edward Mallinson  
Consultant in Pharmaceutical Public Health 
14 Beckford Street 
Hamilton 
ML3 0TA  
01698 206343 
hdunlay@hotmail.com 

Coatbridge Jillian Binnie 
Coatbridge Dispensary 
Coatbridge Health Centre 
1 Centre Park Court 
Coatbridge 
ML5 3AP 
01236 423444 
Jillian.Binnie@nhs.net  

Jillian Binnie 
Coathill Hospital 
Hospital Street 
Whifflet  
Coatbridge 
ML5 4DN 
01236 707720 
Jillian.Binnie@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

Jillian Binnie 
Coathill Hospital 
Hospital Street 
Whifflet  
Coatbridge 
ML5 4DN 
01236 707720 
Jillian.Binnie@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk  

Susan Thomas 
C/o Edward Mallinson  
Consultant in Pharmaceutical Public Health 
14 Beckford Street 
Hamilton 
ML3 0TA  
01698 206343 
Susanthomas1@blueyonder.co.uk 

Clydesdale Elaine Aggleton 
Overtown Pharmacy 
125 Main Street 
Overtown 
ML2 0QF 
01698 376976 
Elaine.Aggleton@nhs.net  
 

Dorothy Findlay 
Law House 
Airdrie Road 
Lanarkshire 
ML8 5ER 
01698 377633 
Dorothy.Findlay@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk 
Marion Robertson 
As above 

Yogesh Verma 
56 Thornton Road 
Kirkmuirhill 
ML11 9QU 
01555 894119 
Yogesh.Verma@nhs.net 
 
 

Susan Thomas 
C/o Edward Mallinson  
Consultant in Pharmaceutical Public Health 
14 Beckford Street 
Hamilton 
ML3 0TA  
01698 206343 
Susanthomas1@blueyonder.co.uk 

Cumbernauld 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nargis Hanif 
Asda Stores Pharmacy 
1 Tryst Road 
Cumbernauld 
G67 1JW 
01236 855010 
Nargishanif@nhs.net 
 
 

Ann Auld 
Condorrat Health Centre 
16 Airdrie Road 
Condorrat 
Cumbernauld 
G67 4DN 
01236 729353 
Ann.Auld@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 

Yvonne Williams 
Pharmacy Development Manager 
Lindsay & Gilmour Pharmacy 
19 Smith Place 
Edinburgh 
EH6 8NU 
0131 5541551 
Yvonne Williams@nhs.net 

Vacancy 
 
 
 
 

East Kilbride 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Laura Fraser 
Rowlands Pharmacy 
19 Hunter Street 
East Kilbride 
G74 4LZ 
01355 221135 
Laura.Fraser@nhs.net 
 

Frances Penny & Anne Milne 
Greenhills Health Centre 
20 Greenhills Square 
East Kilbride 
G75 8TA 
01355 234325 
Frances.Penny@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk 
Anne.Milne@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk 

Laura Fraser 
Rowlands Pharmacy 
19 Hunter Street 
East Kilbride 
G74 4LZ 
01355 221135 
Laura.Fraser@nhs.net 
 

Val Reilly 
C/o Edward Mallinson  
Consultant in Pharmaceutical Public Health 
14 Beckford Street 
Hamilton 
ML3 0TA  
01698 206343 
Valerie.reilly@NHS.net 

Hamilton Susan Turnbull 
Murray Pharmacy 
37 Murray Square 
East Kilbride 
G75 OBH 
01355 222410 
Susanturnbull@nhs.net 
John Collington 
Dicksons Chemist 
654 Old Edinburgh Road 
Uddingston 
G71 6HQ 
01698 818164 
John.Collington@nhs.net

Victoria Young & Jennifer Anderson 
Udston Hospital 
Farm Road 
Burnbank 
Hamilton 
ML3 9LA 
01698 723241 
Victoria Young@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk 
Jennifer.Anderson@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk 
 

Alison Fenwick 
Boots Chemist 
44 Regent Way 
Hamilton 
ML3 7DZ 
01698 283679 
Alison.Fenwick@nhs.net 

 

Vacancy 
 

Motherwell Hilary Copland 
Alliance Pharmacy 
Unit 2, 1 Douglas Street 
Hamilton 
ML3 0BP 
01698 207511 
Hilary.Copland@nhs.net 

Mary Cooke 
As for bellshill 
 

Ian Allan 
I & J Allan Pharmacy 
4 Muirhouse Road 
Motherwell 
ML1 2LS 
01698 262747 
Iain.Allan2@nhs.net  

Hazel Dunlay 
C/o Edward Mallinson  
Consultant in Pharmaceutical Public Health 
14 Beckford Street 
Hamilton 
ML3 0TA  
01698 206343 
hdunlay@hotmail.com 

Rutherglen/ 
Cambuslang 

Arranged by NHS Greater 
Glasgow & Clyde 

Arranged by NHS Greater Glasgow & Clyde Alistair Macintyre 
Burnside Pharmacy 
273 Stone law Road 
Glasgow 
G73 3RN 
0141 647 6433 
amacintyre@nhs.net 

Val Reilly 
C/o Edward Mallinson  
Consultant in Pharmaceutical Public Health 
14 Beckford Street 
Hamilton 
ML3 0TA  
01698 206343 
Valerie.reilly@NHS.net 

Wishaw Salah Athmani 
Wm Morrison 
2 MacNeish Way 
Stewartfield 
East Kilbride 
G74 4TT 
01355 220703 
Salah.Athmani@nhs.net

Anne Milne 
Cleland Hospital 
8 Bellside Road 
Cleland 
ML1 5NR 
01698  863275 
Anne.Milne@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk                     
 

Chris Logan 
Lloyds Pharmacy 
26 Kirk Road 
Wishaw 
ML2 7BL 
01698 373605 
Chris.Logan@nhs.net

Fiona Moffat 
C/o Edward Mallinson  
Consultant in Pharmaceutical Public Health 
14 Beckford Street 
Hamilton 
ML3 0TA  
01698 206343 
Fiona.Moffat@NHS24.scot.nhs.uk 

 

 

 
1. The Practitioner Champion has a responsibility to liaise with all pharmacists in the locality to facilitate the introduction of the Pharmaceutical Care Services Contract. 
2. The Locality Prescribing Advisor liaises with GPs and community pharmacists over prescribing issues. 
3. The community pharmacist on the locality clinical forum ensures that issues relating to community pharmacy are aired in the multidisciplinary group.  They seek advice from other pharmacists in the locality before 

meetings and feedback after meetings. 
4. The Audit Facilitator pharmacists help community pharmacist carry out audit activity.  They will be included e.g. in audit related to the Public Health Service element of the contract. 
5. Christine Gilmour is the Director of Pharmacy for NHS Lanarkshire and can be contacted at Pharmacy Department Monklands Hospital, Monkscourt Avenue, Airdrie, ML6 0JS Tel: 01236 712560 email: 

Christine.Gilmour@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk. 
6. George Lindsay is Chief Pharmacist, NHS Lanarkshire Primary Care, Strathclyde Hospital, Airbles Road, Motherwell, ML1 3BW Tel: 01698 245058 email George.Lindsay@nhs.net.  He has particular responsibility 

for successful implementation of the Pharmaceutical Care Service Contract and will be the prime contact for community pharmacy issues. 
7. Alistair Thorburn is Head of Prescribing for NHS Lanarkshire, Strathclyde Hospital, Airbles Road, Motherwell, ML1 3BW Tel:01698 245050 email: Alastair.Thorburn@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk and leads on support for 

all prescribers – medical, nursing and pharmacists. 
8. Fiona Graham is the Formulary Pharmacist for NHS Lanarkshire, Strathclyde Hospital, Airbles Road, Motherwell, ML1 3BW  Tel:01698 245052 email Fiona.Graham@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk    
9. Edward Mallinson is Consultant in Pharmaceutical Public Health NHS Lanarkshire, 14 Beckford Street, Hamilton, ML3 0TA Tel: 01698 206343 email Edward.Mallinson@nhs.net and provides pharmaceutical advice 

to the department of Public Health covering issues such as Health Protection, Health Improvement, Use of Medicines and Pharmaceutical Care Planning. 
10. Delia Bryce Community Pharmacy IM & T Facilitator, Law House, Airdrie Road, By Carluke, Lanarkshire, ML8 5ER, Tel:01698 377801 email Delia.Bryce@nhs.net.  Delia has a responsibility for liaising with 

community pharmacists to ensure they may make best use of the nhs.net and IM & T associated with the new contract. 
11. This is subject to change. Update will be put on http://www.communitypharmacy.co.uk./ 
 
Date of issue Monday 31st 2008. 
Anne Buchanan, Secretary to Chief Pharmacist 
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